Y&T March 26, 2003

Atty. Docket No.: 8012-1175 Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Additional conveying and receiving parties
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):
Kazuo KAMATA
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name:
Address:
Name:
Address:
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0163

Assignment

Whereas, I/We Nobuyuki KAMEYAMA,
Hirokazu YOKOO, Akihisa IIDA,
Takeshi KUBOTA, Jun OGAWA
and Kazuo KAMATA
Of
Kanagawa, Japan

,have invented certain improvements in

LENS-FITTED PHOTO FILM UNIT, FLASH DEVICE, AND LENS-FITTED PHOTO FILM SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on : and

Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co.,Ltd.
210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We Nobuyuki KAMEYAMA, Hirokazu YOKOO, Akihisa IIDA, Takeshi KUBOTA, Jun OGAWA and Kazuo KAMATA

on

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Fuji Photo Film Co.,Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Kanagawa Japan

Jun Ogawa Mar. 11. 2003 Mobryski Kameynun Mar. 11. 2003

Jun Ogawa Mar. 12. 2003 Hirokagn Jokow Mur. 11. 2003

Kazwo Kamata

Mar/11/2003 Akihisa Dida Mic. 11. 2003

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/26/2003 REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0164